\//

“Seafood, as eaten
in the USA, is the
safest and healthiest
source of muscle
protein eaten in the
world ! o steve otwel

University of Florida



Contentious Issues with Seafood Safety

« PATHOGENS (Salmonella, Vibrios, Listeria, Staph and C. bot )
« PARASITES ( raw consumption )
« TOXINS ( Scombroid, Natural types/ sources )

« ENVIRONMENTAL CONTAMINANTS ( heavy metals, certain
chemicals)

« ANTIBIOTICS/ DRUGS used with farmed production

. ALLERGENS
Etc ...



\//

“Seafood, as eaten
in the USA, is the
safest and healthiest
source of muscle
protein eaten in the
world ! o steve otwel

University of Florida

But is there
enough ?



= (G

g ..w._..,.. ) .
o m,m,
& J@Eml._




o
Historical changes 2 @t
in supply may not 7 Sl
be readily evident, &
but they will
henceforth
influence your

seafood choices
(and health)

Otwell



Henceforth ... Demand >> Supply

5.0 billibn Ibs. annual 10.0 billion Ibs. annual

Concern...... NEW RISK

Too little seafood consumed |



\//

Where will we find seafood ?

—

WORLD OCCaN
WERUCK CONCCRA £ v

&




Future aquaculture production occurring
in regions favorable for aquatic farming,
both in terms of environments and labor

Aquaculture production by region in 2006

Asla and the Pacific
(exduding China)

28% Europe 4.2%
Latin Amerkan
and the Carlbbean

3.0%
WORLD FISHERIES Africa 1.5%

AND AQUACULTURE

North Amerka 1.2%
l |— Near East 0.6%




Over 80% USA Seafood Consumption is Imported

North and Central America

Biological and market indicators suggest
this trend will only increase



Over 807% USA Seafood Consumption is Imported

North and Central America

-~

PN

'Dependence oh imports is
inevitable and necessary for
the majority of US consumers

18363

3208
Biological and market indicators suggest

this trend will only increase



2
3
4
3
6
7
8
9

RN
o

USA Traditional Preferences

1990
Tuna, C 3.7
Shrimp 2.2
Cod 1.4
Pollock 1.3
Salmon 0.7
Catfish 0.7
Clams 0.6
Flatfish 0.6
Crabs 0.3
Scallops 0.3

2000
Tuna, C 3.5
Shrimp 3.2
Pollock 1.6
Salmon 1.6
Catfish 1.1
Cod 0.8
Clams 0.5
Crabs 0.4
Flatfish 0.4
Scallops 0.3

2010
Shrimp
Tuna, C
Salmon
Tilapia
Pollock
Catfish
Crab
Cod
Pangasius

Clams

15.8 Ibs.



USA Traditional Preferences
1990 2000 2010

Tuna, C =Ss Tuna, C 3.5 Shrimp
Shrimp mmna, C
Cod . Pollock 1.6 Salmon
Pollock : Salmon 1.6 Tilapia
Salmon : ' 1.1 Pollock
Catfish : 0.8 Catfish
Clams . . Crab
Flatfish : : Cod

Crabs : : Pangasius

2
3
4
3
6
7
8
9

RN
o

Scallops 0.3 : Clams

15.8 Ibs.



USA Traditional Preferences
1990 2000 2010

Tuna, C 3.7 Tuna, C 3. hrimp 4.0
Shrimp Miuna,C 2.7
Cod 1.4 Pollock 1.6 Salmon 2.0
Pollock

Salmon ~ 0.7 Catfish 1.1 Pollock 1.2
Catfish 0.7 Cod 0.8 Catfish 0.8
Clams 0.6 Clams 0.5 Crab 0.6
Flatfish 0.6 Crabs 0.4 Cod 0.4

Crabs 0.3 Flatfish 0.4 Pangasius 0.4

Scallops 0.3 Scallops 0.3 Clams 0.3
15.8 Ibs.

2
3
4
3
6
7
8
9

RN
o




\//

/

—

Trends are favoring the supplier
and aquaculture production |




T e o)
T d o
A7y oYy 3

Glam




Growing Competition for Supply

8 IMPORT

/ .y
\ -

: i’ Germany
R UK

i
"

8 Denmark

" WORLD OCEaN
1996 2006 | 2016 R

USs Millions

17.02
7.08
3-14
3.20

2.59
1.18

2.54
2.07

1.62

.84

17.97
13.27
6.36
5.07
4.72
4.13
3-74
3.72

AN

8o




Growing Competition for Supply
IMPORT O o

¥
ERS USs$ Millions '

Japan 17.02 17.97 AN .
~ USA 7.08 13.27 i
AR ' Spain 12 6.36 g I
gm .7 In 2012 China became a
- net importer of seafood Gl
China 1.18 4.1
g 3 Germany 2.54 3.74

-8 Denmark 1.62 2.84



Who Gets What Fish ?

Traditional & Popular New & Acceptable



Henceforth ...
« Demand >> Supply

* New choices depending on aquaculture
(farming) and imports

 Traditional costs will increase

+ Loss of buyer influence *

.. implications for food safety ?



Contentious Issues with Seafood Safety

« PATHOGENS (Salmonella, Vibrios, Listeria, Staph and C. bot )

s Potentially safer through

JOe increasing awareness and

e ability to apply controls in s
farmed production! icals )

« ANTIBIOTICS/ DRUGS used with farmed production

. ALLERGENS
Etc ...






CERTIFIED SN “U:\“"/”‘.‘ [ING ?', ‘ ' -ml:Jau TY
SUSTAINABLE HOW TO MAKE THE E

THE BEST
MSC SEAEOODICHOICES

WWW.Msc.org

AT WHOLE FOODS MARKET*

L T e

Seafood Choices:
Are You Confused?

--------

4 ey
~~~~~

''''''

Eat Florida Seafood



Perfect Storm’ for Apprehension

Less Supply -
Higher Costs @2

.
-

Cofusion &
Mlsmfor'matlon




Product Subs’ri’ru‘rio/n

It s
inevitable
and

hecessary |




- But responsubly......Name the fish ?




—
New Choice create Apprehension

/

—

Product Safety will be
questioned

Consumer confidence
will be an issue

Education can be

an effective approach,
ut price will remain
river



\\/1
P

Adjust the comprehension ...

» Sustainability ...  Need to adjust
governing use and
public understand
for popular issues
to seafood

 Traceability ...

» Organic ...

« GMQO'’s



\//

ustainable ... vs ... "Full Utilization"

/

—

If controlled to sustain
the resource, then
don't waste the
harvested portion |

Estimates indicate

consumers waste
of their food



Focus thoughtful governance ...

*Reasonably Likely to Occur (RLO) vs. proper
risk assessments and measures for severity

‘Reduce reliance on commercial defamation to
drive compliance or influence price

*Question and qualify use of food safety to
‘cloak’ attempts to impose trade barriers



\/

——
More emphasis on education and science ...

.. o compliment ‘reasonable’ and responsible ...

‘Reqgulations

Sure sign of confidence !
-Certifications ’ |

*Restrictions

Commercial
practice



\//

Henceforth, our
seafood supply will

% not be the same as

=== in prior decades. The
%\ transition will be

33 S— :

. initially confusing, but
- seafood consumption

- remains the choice
assures continuing
| benefits.



/]

{

Your children will
not be eating the
catch of today !



We must assure
healthful choices
for the next
generation

Including my grandson




