

"Seafood, as eaten in the USA, is the safest and healthiest source of muscle protein eaten in the world !" Dr. Steve Otwell University of Florida

Contentious Issues with Seafood Safety

- PATHOGENS (Salmonella, Vibrios, Listeria, Staph and C. bot)
- PARASITES (raw consumption)
- TOXINS (Scombroid, Natural types/sources)
- ENVIRONMENTAL CONTAMINANTS (heavy metals, certain chemicals)
- ANTIBIOTICS/ DRUGS used with farmed production
- ALLERGENS





"Seafood, as eaten" in the USA, is the safest and healthiest source of muscle protein eaten in the world !" Dr. Steve Otwell University of Florida

But is there enough ?



Poe Center for Business Ethics - Jan 14, 2014 Steve Otwell, PhD, Emeritus, University of Florida Historical changes in supply may not be readily evident, but they will henceforth influence your seafood choices (and health)

Otwell May 3, 2014



Henceforth Demand >> Supply



5.0 billion lbs. annual

10.0 billion lbs. annual

Concern...... <u>NEW RISK</u>

Too little seafood consumed !

Where will we find seafood?

Looking for Fish discovered the New World !

Future aquaculture production occurring in regions favorable for aquatic farming, both in terms of environments and labor



Over 80% USA Seafood Consumption is Imported

North and Central America



Over 80% USA Seafood Consumption is Imported

North and Central America



Dependence on imports is inevitable and necessary for the majority of US consumers

836.3

Biological and market indicators suggest this trend will only increase

USA Traditional Preferences

Rank	1990		2000		2010	
1	Tuna, C	3.7	Tuna, C	3.5	Shrimp	4.0
2	Shrimp	2.2	Shrimp	3.2	Tuna, C	2.7
3	Cod	1.4	Pollock	1.6	Salmon	2.0
4	Pollock	1.3	Salmon	1.6	Tilapia	1.5
5	Salmon	0.7	Catfish	1.1	Pollock	1.2
6	Catfish	0.7	Cod	0.8	Catfish	0.8
7	Clams	0.6	Clams	0.5	Crab	0.6
8	Flatfish	0.6	Crabs	0.4	Cod	0.4
9	Crabs	0.3	Flatfish	0.4	Pangasius	0.4
10	Scallops	0.3	Scallops	0.3	Clams	0.3

15.8 lbs.

USA Traditional Preferences

Rank	1990		2000		2010	
1	Tuna, C	3.7	Tuna, C	3.5	Shrimp	4.0
2	Shrimp	2.2	Shrimp	3.2	Tuna, C	2.7
3	Cod	1.4	Pollock	1.6	Salmon	2.0
4	Pollock	1.3	Salmon	1.6	Tilapia	1.5
5	Salmon	0.7	Catfish	1.1	Pollock	1.2
6	Catfish	0.7	Cod	0.8	Catfish	0.8
7	Clams	0.6	Clams	0.5	Crab	0.6
8	Flatfish	0.6	Crabs	0.4	Cod	0.4
9	Crabs	0.3	Flatfish	0.4	Pangasius	0.4
10	Scallops	0.3	Scallops	0.3	Clams	0.3

15.8 lbs.

USA Traditional Preferences

Rank	1990		2000		2010	
1	Tuna, C	3.7	Tuna, C	3.5	Shrimp	4.0
2	Shrimp	2.2	Shrimp	3.2	Tuna, C	2.7
3	Cod	1.4	Pollock	1.6	Salmon	2.0
4	Pollock	1.3	Salmon	1.6	Tilapia	1.5
5	Salmon [*]	0.7	Catfish	1.1	Pollock	1.2
6	Catfish	0.7	Cod	0.8	Catfish	0.8
7	Clams	0.6	Clams	0.5	Crab	0.6
8	Flatfish	0.6	Crabs	0.4	Cod	0.4
9	Crabs	0.3	Flatfish	0.4	Pangasius	0.4
10	Scallops	0.3	Scallops	0.3	Clams	0.3

15.8 lbs.

Trends are favoring the supplier and aquaculture production !







Era of the Aquatic Chicken



Growing Competition for Supply

17	IMPORT	1996	2006	2016	WORLD OCEAN WORLD OCEAN WORLD OCEAN International Statistics
de la	ERS	US\$ Millions			
	Japan	17.02	17.97		
	USA	7.08	13.27		
	Spain	3.14	6.36		Martin Contraction
	France	3.20	5.07		The first
	Italy	2.59	4.72		and the
	China	1.18	4.13		
	Germany	2.54	3.74		
	UK	2.07	3.72		
l	Denmark	1.62	2.84		

Growing Competition for Supply

1/s	IMPORT	1996	2006	2016	WORLD OCEAN WORLD OCEAN WE OPERCANDING IN MARK
	ERS	US\$ Mi	llions		
	Japan	17.02	17.97	$\widehat{1}$	
	USA	7.08	13.27		
10 - 12, 17 - 11, 17 - 11, 17	Spain	3.14	6.36		Martin Contraction
	In 2012 Cl	nina bec	ame a		- Ar Ar
ľ	net import	er of se	afood		
14	China	1.18	4.13		
	Germany	2.54	3.74		
	UK	2.07	3.72		
l	Denmark	1.62	2.84		

Who Gets What Fish?



Traditional & Popular New &

New & Acceptable

Henceforth

- Demand >> Supply
- New choices depending on aquaculture (farming) and imports
- Traditional costs will increase
- Loss of buyer influence *

... implications for food safety?

Contentious Issues with Seafood Safety

• PATHOGENS (Salmonella, Vibrios, Listeria, Staph and C. bot)

farmed production!

PARAS
Potentially safer through
TOXIC increasing awareness and ability to apply controls in

certain micals)

- ANTIBIOTICS/ DRUGS used with farmed production
- ALLERGENS



Branzino

Cobia

Barramundi

Basa

Transition

Kampachi

Ocean Trout

New Choices

Tilapia



Seafood Choices:

Are You Confused?

No Come

am torad

Seat For the

londs (bernad

No. Come

macroad

nagan (famai) Ilain (hamai)

Inclusion in carrier



KUE OCEAN INSTITUTE Ocean Friendly

Eat Florida Seafood





Sage



'Perfect Storm' for Apprehension'

Less Supply Higher Costs

New & Unknowns

TRUST?

Confusion & Misinformation

Errant Use of Governance

Product Substitution



It is inevitable and necessary!

But responsibly.....Name the fish?







New Choice create Apprehension



Product Safety will be questioned Consumer confidence

will be an issue

Education can be an effective approach, but price will remain the driver

Adjust the comprehension ...

- Sustainability
- Traceability ...
- Organic ...
- GMO's

Need to adjust governing use and public understand for popular issues relative to seafood safety

Sustainable ... vs ... "Full Utilization"



If controlled to sustain the resource, then don't waste the harvested portion!

Estimates indicate US consumers waste 30-40% of their food supply



Focus thoughtful governance ...

•*Reasonably Likely to Occur* (RLO) vs. proper risk assessments and measures for severity

•Reduce reliance on commercial defamation to drive compliance or influence price

Question and qualify use of food safety to
 'cloak' attempts to impose trade barriers

More emphasis on education and science ...

... to compliment 'reasonable' and responsible ...

Regulations

•Certifications

Restrictions

Commercial
 practice





Henceforth, our seafood supply will not be the same as in prior decades. The transition will be initially confusing, but seafood consumption remains the choice that assures continuing healthful benefits.

Your children will not be eating the catch of today !



We must assure healthful choices for the next generation!

Including my grandson